
CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA 
MONTHLY BUDGET TRANSFERS THAT EXCEED $50,000 

 
 

 
Pursuant to Code of Ordinance Section 10-31(4), the City Commission must be notified in writing, of any 
transfers that exceed the City Manager’s purchasing authority level.  The following is a list of all budget transfers 
that exceeded the City Manager’s purchasing authority level for month ending July 31, 2019:  

   

Transfer Transfer 
Amount 

Account Purpose 

From: 
 
 
 
 
 
To: 

$35,000
 $35,000
$15,000
$10,000

$5,000

$100,000

                    3310W-565000
3310W-531010

                    3330W-552210
                    3510S-552250

3510S-531010

3310W-564070-P1912

Moving funds to complete a Geographic Information 
System (GIS)-base maps for the utilities in the city. 
(Water, Sewer and Stormwater) 

  
 
 
(Utility Fund) 
  


